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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

OWNER

ADDRESS

PARCEL
ACREAGE
ZONING
OCCUPANCY
CONSTR. TYPE

PROJECT
DESCRIPTION

JUNG YOON & WARREN YANG

762 EDGEWOOD LANE
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

175-18-050
0.27

R1-10
R-3/U
V-B

INTERIOR REMODEL OF FAMILY
ROOM & KITCHEN AT MAIN FLOOR,
INTERIOR REMODEL OF BEDROOMS
3&4, BATHROOMS 2&3 AND NEW
LAUNDRY

CONSU

LTANT DIRECTORY

SURVEYOR

SOILS
ENGINEER

CIVIL
ENGINEER

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER

ENERGY
CONSULTANT

LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

SAVIOR P. MICALLEF LAND SURVEYING
421, WILWOOD DRIVE

422. SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080
(805) 709-2423

N/A

N/A

T.B.D.

T.B.D.

N/A
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VICINITY MAP

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS
A0.0 COVER SHEET

A1.0 SITE PLAN

A1.1 FLOOR DIAGRAM & AREA CALCULATIONS

A12 NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT MAP

A20  BASEMENT & MAIN FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
A2.1 UPPER FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

A3.0 PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR PLAN

A3.1 PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A3.2 ROOF PLAN

A5.0 EXISTING & PROPOSED REAR ELEVATIONS

A5.1 EXISTING & PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONS
A5.2 EXISTING & PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATIONS
AB.0 CROSS SECTIONS A-A & B-B

LAND SURVEY SHEET

10f2  TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

20f2  TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

JOB SITE ADDRESS
762 EDGEWOOD LANE

MAILING ADDRESS
762 EDGEWOOD LANE, LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

CLIENT (JOB No. 22320)
YANG - YOON RESIDENCE

-

CHAPMAN
DESIGN
ASSOCIATES

PHONE No. (408) 203-3773

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022 (650) 941-6890

APPLICABLE CODES

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY (AS REQUIRED) WITH THE:

2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
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GENERAL NOTES

THIS DRAWING, AND THE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS
AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED WITHIN ARE THE
SOLE PROPRIETARY OF CDAAND WERE DESIGNED
AND DEVELOPED FOR USE SOLELY INCONNECTION
WITH CDA. NO TRANSFER OF ANY RIGHTS IS
INTENDED EXCEPT UPON THE WRITTEN CONSENT
REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART
OR USED FOR OTHER PURPOSES WITHOUT THE
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A 1266 X 18.41 233.07 SF
B 808 X 858 69.32 SF
C 1408 X 21.16 297.93 S.F.
D 360 X 7.6 25.77 S.F.
B 1447 ;’ 1954+ 506 86.04 SF
F 1208 X 1591 192.19 S.F.
19.54' X 40.18 78512 S.F.
1689.44 S.F.

(E) MAIN FLOOR NON-HABITABLE AREA CAL'CS

H 18.79" X 20.48' (GARAGE) 384.82 S.F.
I 8.00" X 12.10' (SHED) 96.80 S.F.
TOTAL (E) HABITABLE SPACE 481.62 S.F.

(E) UPPER FLOOR HABITABLE AREA CAL'CS

J 12.08 X 1591 192.19 S.F.
K 19.54" X 40.18' 785.12 S.F.
L 12.66" X 20.16' 255.22 Sk
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O 360 X 7.16 25.77 S.F.
! + ]

P 1447 5 19.54 X 5.06 86.04 S.F.

1,701.09 S.F.

(E) ATTIC SPACE OVER &' IN HEIGHT AREA CAL'CS

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

JOB SITE ADDRESS
762 EDGEWOOD LANE

" MAILING ADDRESS
762 EDGEWOOD LANE, LOS ALTOS, CA 94022
PHONE No. (408) 203-3773

CLIENT (JOB No. 22320)
YANG - YOON RESIDENCE

Q 21.000 X 21.00 441.00 S.F.
TOTAL EXISTING 4,313.15 S.F.
COVERAGE

HOUSE FOOTPRINT 1,689.44 S.F.
EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE 384.82 S.F.
EXISTING SHED 96.80 S.F.
S 12.08 X 19.71'(E) COV. PATO 238.09 S.F.
T 9.62' X 12.08' (E) COV. PORCH 116.21 S.F.
TOTAL COVERAGE 2,625.36 S.F.

-

ASSOCIATES

620 S. EL MONTE AVENUE
LOS ALTOS, CA 94022 (650) 941-6890

CHAPMAN
DESIGN
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GENERAL NOTES

| | PLUMBING CAP OFF, EXTEND OR RELOCATE AFFECTED WATER
SUPPLY, DRAIN AND WASTE LINES AS REQUIRED

Il | ELECTRICAL REPLACE (OR RELOCATE AS REQUIRED) ALL EXISTING
WIRING DAMAGED OR REMOVED DURING
CONSTRUCTION

AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED WITHIN ARE THE
SOLE PROPRIETARY OF CDAAND WERE DESIGNED
AND DEVELOPED FOR USE SOLELY INCONNECTION

WITH CDA. NO TRANSFER OF ANY RIGHTS IS
INTENDED EXCEPT UPON THE WRITTEN CONSENT

OF CDA. THIS DRAWINGS IS NOT TO BE
REPRODUCED OR COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART

OR USED FOR OTHER PURPOSES WITHOUT THE

THIS DRAWING, AND THE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF CDA € )CDA

NOTE

Il | DUCTWORK REPLACE, RELOCATE OR EXTEND (AS REQUIRED) ALL

EXISTING DUCTWORK DAMAGED OR REMOVED
DURING CONSTRUCTION - -

v | BRACING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BRACING (WHEN
REQUIRED) FOR AREAS WHERE WALLS ARE REMOVED

AND WHERE TEMPORARY SUPPORT IS REQUIRED

Vv | DISPOSAL ALL DEBRIS IS TO BE DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED
DUMPING LOCATION

VI | HAZARDOUS IF LEAD PAINT, ASBESTOS, ETC., ARE FOUND AT THE

. i MATERIALS  JOB SITE, STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT
5 I . N OWNERAND C.D.A. FOR INSTRUCTIONS
Y}: o / \
. N . / \
: : / CELLAR DO DEMOLITION NOTES
: : \ Y CELLAR DOOR
> > \ /
\\ //
: R R it Rt o I— ¥ 1 | DOORS REMOVE, SALVAGE OR DISCARD PER
L“**“j =2 S R G = S u 3°x 6 DBL HNG 30x 3° 30552 OWNER 7p)
N i’ (8-6" HDR HT, HIST) DBLHNG | |DBL HNG )
T i J
o . ! R | I I I L N
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| Lo [ Zow i METER ]
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1 f WALL e Dk | )]
- FA i Ok | O QS
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TO BOTTOM OF @16"0C SN if o= g GAS E 8
T S o METER LL
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A/P ‘[ ittt - Ak \ ) o w
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RETAINING | § [ COVERED PATIO SALVAGE HISTORICAL ___Z25n [E=——— N~
WALL I N 5 —~V 12" x 198 MARBLE MANTLE FOR es 5 | LIGHT REMOVE, SALVAGE OR DISCARD PER O
| g LR FIXTURES OWNER
} | | @ ﬂ
19" BOTTOM = . |
FO JOISTS TO : |
GRADE \ = c| EmpE—— g T T T T T T T | . MUDROOM 6 | APPLIANCES REMOVE, SALVAGE OR DISCARD PER
! e ! T 77478 OWNER
: H 8 KITCHEN | o} PN ‘
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CAP OFF, EXTEND OR RELOCATE AFFECTED WATER
SUPPLY, DRAIN AND WASTE LINES AS REQUIRED

REPLACE (OR RELOCATE AS REQUIRED) ALL EXISTING
WIRING DAMAGED OR REMOVED DURING
CONSTRUCTION

REPLACE, RELOCATE OR EXTEND (AS REQUIRED) ALL
EXISTING DUCTWORK DAMAGED OR REMOVED
DURING CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BRACING (WHEN
REQUIRED) FOR AREAS WHERE WALLS ARE REMOVED
AND WHERE TEMPORARY SUPPORT IS REQUIRED

ALL DEBRIS IS TO BE DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED
DUMPING LOCATION

IF LEAD PAINT, ASBESTOS, ETC., ARE FOUND AT THE
JOB SITE, STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT
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GENERAL NOTES
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VI

Vi

Xl

EGRESS

GARAGE
COMMON
WALL

STAIRWAYS

GUARDRAILS

STAIR &
HANDRAILS

FIREPLACE

TEMPERED
GLASS

FIRE
BLOCKS

WATER
CLOSETS

SHOWERS

WATER

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE WINDOWS MEETING
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER SEC. 310 & 311 CRC
2022

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA 5.7 S.F.

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH = 20"

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT = 24"

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS
OF MIN. /4" GYPSUM BOARD (5/8" MIN. @ ATTIC)
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER CRC SEC.
R302.5&6. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE
GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID WOOD DOORS OR
SOLID / HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1%" THICK & SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING
& SELF-LATCHING

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7 CRC
2022. USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR TO BE 1 HR.
RATED CONSTRUCTION. 6'-8" MIN. HEADROOM
CLEARANCE FROM TREAD NOSING TO SOFFIT
ABOVE. STYLE & FINISH PER OWNER'S
SPECIFICATIONS
- 36" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS
ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT
(PROJECTION OF HANDRAIL INTO STAIRWAY TO
BE 4.5" MAXIMUM ON EITHER SIDE)

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R312.2 CRC
2022. GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED ON THE OPEN
SIDE OF THE STAIR LANDINGS AT 42" HIGH, WITH
INTERMEDIATE RAILS AT 34"-38" HIGH

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7.7 &
R311.8.3 CRC 2022. STYLE AND FINISH PER OWNER
SPECIFICATIONS

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO CH. 10 CRC 2022,
WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE FACE & HEARTH. SEE
SEC. R1001.9 CRC 2022 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION REGARDING THE HEARTH. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER SEC. R308.4 CRC
2022

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN ALL AREAS AS
DESCRIBED, OUTLINED & DEFINED IN SEC.
R302.11, R302.8 & R1001.12 CRC 2022

PROVIDE 24" MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
WATER CLOSET BOWL AND 30" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
FOR WATER CLOSET SPACE (SEC. 407.6 2022 CPC)

ALL SHOWERS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R307

2022 CRC

- ALL GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO BE OF
TEMPERED GLASS

- ALL SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SO AS TO
MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN 22 INCHES
UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS (2022
CPC 408.5)

ALL (N) PLUMBING FIXTURES (AS OUTLINED IN

CONSERVING SEC. 402, 2022 CPC) SHALL CONFORM TO SEC.

FIXTURES

402, 2019 CPC
- WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM WATER

USE OF 1.28 GPF
- SHOWERHEADS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW

USE OF 1.8 GPM @ 80 psi
- BATHROOM FAUCETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM

FLOW USE OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 psi
- KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM
FLOW USE OF 1.8 GPM @ 60 psi

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR ABBREVIATIONS

ROOM NAME

RE-

BASEBOARD | WALLS CEILINGlMARKS

FLOOR

_LEGEND

WINDOW - SEE "WINDOW SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
A - FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR - SEE "DOOR SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
A - FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS
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14* x 167
(10'-0" CEILING HT)

C
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Vi

Xl

EGRESS

GARAGE
COMMON
WALL

STAIRWAYS

GUARDRAILS

STAIR &
HANDRAILS

FIREPLACE

TEMPERED
GLASS

FIRE
BLOCKS

WATER
CLOSETS

SHOWERS

WATER

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE WINDOWS MEETING
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER SEC. 310 & 311 CRC
2022

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA 5.7 S.F.

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH = 20"

- MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT = 24"

GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS
OF MIN. /4" GYPSUM BOARD (5/8" MIN. @ ATTIC)
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER CRC SEC.
R302.5&6. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE
GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH EITHER SOLID WOOD DOORS OR
SOLID / HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT
LESS THAN 1%" THICK & SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING
& SELF-LATCHING

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7 CRC
2022. USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR TO BE 1 HR.
RATED CONSTRUCTION. 6'-8" MIN. HEADROOM
CLEARANCE FROM TREAD NOSING TO SOFFIT
ABOVE. STYLE & FINISH PER OWNER'S
SPECIFICATIONS
- 36" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS
ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT
(PROJECTION OF HANDRAIL INTO STAIRWAY TO
BE 4.5" MAXIMUM ON EITHER SIDE)

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R312.2 CRC
2022. GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED ON THE OPEN
SIDE OF THE STAIR LANDINGS AT 42" HIGH, WITH
INTERMEDIATE RAILS AT 34"-38" HIGH

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7.7 &
R311.8.3 CRC 2022. STYLE AND FINISH PER OWNER
SPECIFICATIONS

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO CH. 10 CRC 2022,
WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE FACE & HEARTH. SEE
SEC. R1001.9 CRC 2022 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION REGARDING THE HEARTH. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER SEC. R308.4 CRC
2022

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN ALL AREAS AS
DESCRIBED, OUTLINED & DEFINED IN SEC.
R302.11, R302.8 & R1001.12 CRC 2022

PROVIDE 24" MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
WATER CLOSET BOWL AND 30" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
FOR WATER CLOSET SPACE (SEC. 407.6 2022 CPC)

ALL SHOWERS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R307

2022 CRC

- ALL GLASS SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO BE OF
TEMPERED GLASS

- ALL SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SO AS TO
MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN 22 INCHES
UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS (2022
CPC 408.5)

ALL (N) PLUMBING FIXTURES (AS OUTLINED IN

CONSERVING SEC. 402, 2022 CPC) SHALL CONFORM TO SEC.

FIXTURES

402, 2019 CPC
- WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM WATER

USE OF 1.28 GPF
- SHOWERHEADS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW

USE OF 1.8 GPM @ 80 psi

- BATHROOM FAUCETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM
FLOW USE OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 psi

- KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM
FLOW USE OF 1.8 GPM @ 60 psi

*
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WITH CDA. NO TRANSFER OF ANY RIGHTS IS
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR ABBREVIATIONS
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_LEGEND

WINDOW - SEE "WINDOW SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
A - FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR - SEE "DOOR SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
A - FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS
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24 GA. G.I. "L" FLASHING @ ALL VALLEYS

ROOF JACKS WHENEVER POSSIBLE, LOCATE ROOF JACKS WHERE

PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION AS OUTLINED IN SEC.

PARAMETERS AS OUTLINED IN CHAPTER 10 OF THE

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION TO FOLLOW
2022 CRC
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